#### 504704405 12/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4751127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL J. MENDEZ	02/02/2004
MASON NG	02/02/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISTO CORPORATION
Street Address:	275 SHORELINE DRIVE, SUITE 300
City:	REDWOOD SHORES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8696765

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29717-2072002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIE LOVEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Loven/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Mendez\_Ng\_VistoCorp#page1.tif source=Mendez\_Ng\_VistoCorp#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044488 FRAME: 0001 504704405

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel J. Mendez; and Mason Ng (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

PREVENTING ACCESS TO DATA ON A COMPROMISED REMOTE DEVICE for which

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 8, 2003, and

WHEREAS, Visto Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of

the laws of the Delaware and having its place of business 275 Shoreline Drive, Suite 300 Redwood

Shores, CA 94065, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive

right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal

protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in

any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all

Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its

territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said

application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal

equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this

Assignment.

Application No.: 10/637,267

Filed: August 9, 2003

20102079.1

PATENT REEL: 0**32890** FRAME: 0**7**09

Attorney Docket: 25587-069

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed this 2 day of Felse Sustay		
State of Colombia SS:	(Sygnature)	ent to be his/lef/free
Before me personally appeared said Daniel J. Mendez act and deed this 210. day of	, 2004. x 2003 (Kalush IRA (Notary Public)	J SHAHROK HENEY AT LAW
RAJ SNAHROK Commission # 1435437 Notory Public - Collitoristo San Mateo County Ny Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2007  Executed this 2 day of 2	in a same	۵
Executed this		
State of California SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said Mason Ng and a deed this Audday of Advancey —	icknowledged the foregoing instrument to be 2004.	s his/her free act and RAJ SHAHROK
Scal	(Notary Public)	TORNEY AT LAW
Commission # 1435437 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Explain Sep 15, 2007	3	

Application No.: 10/637,267

Filed: August 9, 2003

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

20102079.1

PATENT REEL: 0**32890** FRAME: 0**00**0